

From: Columbia Christians for Life <CCL@spiritcom.net>
To:
Date: 3/20/2018 5:21:49 PM
Subject: Greenville, South Carolina Abortion Clinic Busted for Illegal Aborted Baby Body Parts Transfer

ri600Columbia Christians for Life (CCL)
aka Christians for Life and Liberty (CLL)
Columbia, South Carolina
March 20, 2018

Greenville, South Carolina Abortion Clinic Busted for Illegal Aborted Baby Body Parts Transfer

S.C. Abortion Clinic Busted for Illegal Aborted Baby Body Parts Transfer
<http://christiannewswire.com/news/9443580885.html>

ri600Date: Tue, 20 Mar 2018
From: Christian Newswire
Subject: S.C. Abortion Clinic Busted for Illegal Aborted Baby Body Parts Transfer

S.C. Abortion Clinic Busted for Illegal Aborted Baby Body Parts Transfer

Contact: Mark Harrington, President, [Created Equal](#), 614-419-9000, mark@createdequal.org.

ri600COLUMBUS, Ohio, March 20, 2018 / [Christian Newswire](#)/ -- Whistle blowers for a national pro-life group, Created Equal, have uncovered ongoing illegal transactions of dead baby body parts between a Greenville, SC abortion clinic and Stericycle, America's largest biological waste hauler. On three separate occasions, [video](#) was captured showing a representative of Greenville Women's Clinic illegally transporting dead babies in a passenger car and transferring the aborted baby body parts to a Stericycle waste truck at a local gas station.

- VIDEO: [Illegal Baby Body Parts Deal Exposed](#)

Five different transactions are referenced in a March 6, 2018

Notice of Alleged Violations from the S.C. Department of Health and Environmental Control (SCDHEC)

to Greenville Women's Center and Stericycle.

- See all three videos here: [June 21, 2017](#), [October 4, 2017](#), [October 18, 2017](#).

According to the letters from the SDHEC's Bureau of Land and Waste Management Division of Compliance and Enforcement

these illegal actions violate [South Carolina's Infectious Waste Management Regulation 61-105](#). The [SDHEC alleges](#) that

Greenville Women's Center (GWC) violated nine regulations. They include:

- Illegally transferred and storing infectious waste (aborted babies).
- Transferring waste at a non-designated transfer facility (gas station).
- No having a properly marked transfer vehicle and leak resistant cargo carrying containers.
- Not being registered as a transporter of infectious waste.
- Having no infectious waste management plan.

The [SDHEC alleges](#) that Stericycle violated five regulations. They include:

- Illegally transferred and stored infectious waste (aborted babies).
- Illegally transferred infectious waste from one vehicle to another at a non-designated transfer facility.
- Illegally accepted infectious waste without a proper manifest.

Greenville Women's Clinic has been investigated before, found in violation of other rules and regulations,

and issued enforcement actions after inspections were completed in September 2017.

"Abortionists and their medical waste enablers are the dregs of society and medicine and, therefore, are forced to conduct their nefarious activities in secret. Because abortionists kill babies, they also break other laws. We thank the SCDHEC for bringing to light both the unlawful conduct of Greenville Women's Clinic and Stericycle. We demand the SDHEC shut down both these operations over these violations, not just given a slap on the wrist." -- Mark Harrington, President, Created Equal

IMPORTANT: An enforcement conference with Greenville Women's Center and Stericycle has been scheduled for

Thursday, March 22, 2018 at the office of the Bureau of Land Management in Columbia, SC.

To unsubscribe, send "Unsubscribe" to:
Columbia Christians for Life